



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 1422 OF 2024

Jyoti Ravindra Sable .....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

The Chief Executive Officer And Others  
.....Respondent

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Deshmukh Shivraj V And  
Surendra V Suryawanshi  
AGP for Respondent Nos. 3: Mrs. M. L. Sangit

.....

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.**

**DATE : 06.02.2024**

**PER COURT :**

1. The learned A.G.P waives service of notice for respondent No.3.

2. The small question is whether an opportunity of being heard was granted to the petitioner before cancelling her appointment as Aganwadi Sevika. The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seeks time to take instructions whether



the hearing was given to her before passing the impugned order dated 06.09.2023.

3. Stand over to 20.02.2024.

**( S. G. MEHARE )**  
**JUDGE**

ysk