



2026:BHC-AUG:13821



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

9 WRIT PETITION NO. 1422 OF 2024

JYOTI RAVINDRA SABLE  
VERSUS  
THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND OTHERS

...

AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. A. S. Shinde.  
Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 & 2 : Adv. G. N. Syyed h/f  
Mr. Aghav Avinash D.

...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.  
DATE : 20.02.2024

PER COURT :-

1. None present for the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeks time.
3. List the matter after removal of the office objections.
4. Remove from Board.

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)

...

vmk/-