



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 1404 OF 2024

Suvarna Popat Sable

VERSUS

The Chief Executive Officer And Others

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 1422 OF 2024

Jyoti Ravindra Sable

VERSUS

The Chief Executive Officer And Others

- Mr. S. V. Suryawanshi, Advocate for the Petitioner
- Mr. A. D. Aghav, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J

DATE : SEPTEMBER 04, 2024

PER COURT :

1. In spite of earlier notice, Respondent No. 3 has not appeared. Issue fresh notice to Respondent No. 3 intimating that the matter would be taken for final disposal at the stage of admission, returnable on 01st October, 2024.

2. Affidavit-in-reply filed by Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is taken on record.



3. Stand over to 01st October, 2024, at the request of learned AGP to take instruction.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)