



2026:BHC-AUG:13821

(1)

wp1422.24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

50 WRIT PETITION NO. 1422 OF 2024

JYOTI RAVINDRA SABLE

VERSUS

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND OTHERS

Mr.S.V. Suryawanshi, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.A.D. Aghav, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr.R.R. Tandale, AGP for the respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 29.11.2024

PC :-

01. Returnable date is extended by six weeks.
02. Stand over to 17.01.2025.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]