



2026:BHC-AUG:13821



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

910 WRIT PETITION NO. 1422 OF 2024

JYOTI RAVINDRA SABLE  
**VERSUS**  
THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND OTHERS

Mr. S. V. Suryawanshi, Advocate for the petitioner  
Mr. N. D. Raje, AGP for the respondent/State  
Mr. N. K. Choudhari, Advocate for respondent No.4.  
Mr. A. D. Aghav, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.  
DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2025

**PER COURT :-**

1. Mr. Choudhari, learned counsel causes his appearance on behalf of respondent No.4. He seeks time to file reply.
2. At his request, stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.
3. Copy of reply be served to the petitioner in advance.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp