



{1}

904 SR.110..001
2026:BHC-AUG:13821



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 1422 OF 2024

Jyoti Ravindra Sable

Ob....Petitioner

VERSUS

The Chief Executive Officer And Others

.....Respondent

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Deshmukh Shivraj V And Surendra V
Suryawanshi

AGP for Respondents: Mr. N.S. Tekale.

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2: Mr. A.D. Aghav.

Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Mr. N.K. Chaudhari.

CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.

DATE : 3rd OCTOBER, 2025.

P.C. :-

Stand over to 16th October, 2025, at the request of learned
counsel for respondent No.4, subject to payment of cost of Rs. 1,500/- to
be paid to the petitioner through her counsel.

[MEHROZ K. PATHAN]
JUDGE.

grt/-